Features
28 Point-of-Care Series
POC-174
 17" TFT LCD with 16.7M color support
One PCI 2.2 expansion slot
IPX1 water resistant enclosure with additional IP65 dust-tight front panel
Isolated design provides unique electric leakage protection for COM ports
and LAN ports

Unit: mmMountingDimensions Unit: mm
POC-174
Ordering Information
Part Number Touch Panel CPU HDD RAM
POC-174CD-AC-AE - - - -
POC-174CD-AC-ATE Res.TS - - -
POC-174CB-AC-AE - - - -
POC-174CB-AC-ATE Res.TS - - -
POC-174CD-PE - Intel Pentium 4 2.2 GHz 80 G IDE 1 GB
POC-174CD-PTE Res.TS Intel Pentium 4 2.2 GHz 80 G IDE 1 GB
VESA: 75 x 75 mm, 100 x 100 mm
437
37
7
13
1
100
14
4.
8
10
0
13
1.
5
75
75
Environment
Temperature 0 ~ 40° C (32 ~ 104° F) (Operating)
Humidity 10 ~ 95% @ 40° C (non-condensing)
Shock Resistance 50G peak acceleration (11ms duration)
Power MTBF 100,000hrs
Water/dust Resistance IPX1 compliant,
Front Panel IP65/NEMA Compliant
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions (W x H x D) 437 x 377 x 131 mm (17.20" x 14.84" x 5.15")
Weight 10 Kg (22.05 lb)
Specifications Cont.
Accessories
Part Number Description
WLAN-325HUE 802.11 b Wireless PCMCIA LAN Card (Det. Ant.) for Europe
WLAN-325HAE 802.11 b Wireless PCMCIA LAN Card (Det. Ant.) for USA
PDC-190-STAND     Stand for PDC-190/POC-175
1702002600 Power Cable (USA) 1.83M
1702002605 Power Cable (Europe) 1.8M
Packing List
Part Description Quantity
CABLE 6P-6P-6P PS/2 KB & MOUSE 20 cm 1
HEATSINK CPU NEW POC-174 A1 1
User Note VESA Mounting Screws POC-174 1
CD ROM for POC-174 Driver and Utility 1
Advantech 2-year warranty card 1
Design of side cover prevents unauthorized